("Borrower") This security Instrument is given to THE MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

which is organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York , and whose address is

1740 BROADWAY, NEW YOPK, NEW YORK 10019

("Lender").

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 (\$100,000.00) DOLLARS

Dollars (U S. & 100,000.00

). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note

dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not This Security Instrument paid earlier, due and payable on secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the dear evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications; (b) the payment of all other sums, vith interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrey ci's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby morigage, and and convey to Lender the following described property

located in

Park Ridge, Cook

County, Illinois:

88307481

LOT 32 IN MAYFIELD BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 35 ACRES OF THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP /1 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO.S.

DIFT-01 RECORDING 1#2222 TRAN 0083 07/13/86 11:01:00 #X26 # B #-88-307481 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

1700 Elliott Court (Street) which has the address of

Illinois

60068 [Zip Code]

("Property Address");

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

Americania. Salah Salah

UNIFORM COVENAU BOTTOME and Lender Century and Lender Containing a

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") equal to one-twelfth of: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called "escrow items." Lender may estimate the Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of future escrow items.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the escrow items. Lender may not charge for holding and applying the Funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly payments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of the escrow items, shall exceed the amount required to pay the escrow items when due, the excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly payments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds, held by Lender is not sufficient to pay the escrow items when due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any

amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as required by Lender.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lindir, If under paragraph 19 the Property is sold or acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

3. Application of Fay nents. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied; first, to late charges due under the Note; second, to prepayment charges due under the

Note; third, to amounts payable in Jer paragraph 2; fourth, to interest due; and last, to principal due.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender

receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any ler which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the fion in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of any part of the Property; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to his Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvemer is now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended or rerage" and any other hazards for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be

unreasonably withheld.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, but ower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance

carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any er cess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-uar period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security

Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or substantially change the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease, and if Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and

fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property; Mortgage Insurance. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7, Lender udes not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower

requesting payment.

Property of Colling Clark's Office

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender

shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given. Lender is bettorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or

to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amorazation of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify a nortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Boar a, Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without

that Borrower's consent.

12. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Scarity Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

13. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights. If enactment or Expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Note or this Security Instrument unenforceable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps specified in the second paragraph of

paragraph 17.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender's then given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal av and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the

Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any

interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs 13 or 17.

Property of County Clerk's Office

19. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 unless applicable law pravides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured: and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

20. Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of

Instrument without charge to Borrower. B. 22. Waiver of Homestead. Borrowe	collection of rents, including, but not fees, and then to the sums secured by the sums secured by this Security Instru- orrower shall pay any recordation cost r waives all right of homestead exempt ent. If one or more riders are executed d agreements of each such rider shall to	t limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on his Security Instrument. Iment, Lender shall release this Security is. It is in in the Property. It is by Borrower and recorded together with the incorporated into and shall amend and
Adjustable Rate R der	Condominium Rider	2-4 Family Rider
Graduated Payment Rider	Planned Unit Development Ric	ler
Other(s) [specify]	•	
Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by		(Seal) -Borrower -(Seal) -Borrower -(Seal) -Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS.	Count	y ss: (00 K
I, Norean 5	- 0	Public in and for said county and state,
do hereby certify that Jone	o J Postwerter	and Jean Morie Sch
, pers	sonally known to me to be the same p	person(s) whose name(s) a O
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, a	appeared before me this day in person	on, and acknowledged that 🛧 he 👤
signed and delivered the said instrument	as of the and voluntar	y act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.		
Given under my hand and official se	eal, this The day of	پورو 19,
My Commission expires:		s Rul
OFFICIAL SEAL NOREEN E. REIDY	1	Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 20, 1991

And the second s

MONY Loan No. 200226-HO

RIDER ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF MORTGAGE BY JAMES J. POSTWEILER AND JEAN MARIE SCHAUER AND THE MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW YORK

Dated: July 7, 1988

We further promise and agree with Lender as follows:

24. CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO THE MORTGAGE

This Rider makes certain changes and additions to the attached Mortgage. Whenever the terms, conditions, and promises contained in the Mortgage differ or are in conflict with this Rider, the provisions of this Rider will control.

25. INTEREST RATE REDUCTION

The interest rate on this loan will be reduced to ten (10.0%) percent with monthly payments in the amount of \$878.33, so long at the terms of Lender's letter agreement, which we will execute at losing, are complied with.

26. FULL P YMENT OF NOTE DUE

We agree that the Lender may require us to pay immediately the ful? amount of principal that has not been paid and all of the interest we owe on that amount, without any notice, if:

- (a) We sell on otherwise transfer all or part of the real property covered by this Mortgage, or any rights in that real property; or
- (b) James J. Postweiler is no longer employed by The Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York (MONY), unless James J. Postweiler has retired from MONY at the then applicable normal retirement date or has left MONY because of permanent and total disability, or
- (c) The real property covered by this Mortgage is no longer the principal residence of James J. Postweiler.

27. LATE CHARGE

If the Lender has not received the full amount of my monthly payments (including amounts necessary to pay taxes and insurance, if required by Lender to be paid in advance and held by Lender in an escrow account) by the end of fifteen (1.5) calendar days after the date it is due, we will pay a late charge to the Lender. The amount of the late charge will be four (4%) percent of our overdue payment.

28. <u>DEFAULT INTEREST</u>

After the date the final monthly installment is due under the Note and after the date of any default by us under the Note secured by this Mortgage or under this Mortgage, we will pay an annual interest rate equal to the maximum rate which may lawfully be charged on the full amount of the principal of this loan which has not been paid.

en en de la companya En estado de la companya de la comp

and a first contract of the accompanies of the contract of

1. The Affine Control of the Annual Control of the Section of the Control of t

全有1.400mg (1.300 A. 1960) (1.40

okazona de impera ojna en beski skipova en en ojko svoje Nasosef Duren Sveniminske over enderen Stratova over overkji kristi Nasobe svenimin sveniminske ske urbernater sveniminske over

e and a walf opinious two steeless of the year to be a transfer to the contract of the angle of the angle of the contract of t

The second state of the second 2. If the control of the first section of the control of the co

in four five in the control of the grown of the control of the con

29. LENDER'S COSTS AND EXPENSES

If the lender has required us to pay any sums due under the Note or this Mortgage immediately in full, or if the Lender advances any sums pursuant to Section 7 of this Mortgage, the Lender will have the right to be paid back for all of its reasonable costs and expenses. Those expenses include, for example, reasonable attorney's fees.

30. EXCESSIVE INTEREST

In the event any interest or charge provisions of the Note secured by this Mortgage or of this Mortgage shall result at any time during the term of this loan in an effective rate of interest which for any month, exceeds the limit of any usury statute or other law applicable to this loan, all sums in excess of those lawfully collectible as interest for the period in question shall, without any notice, be applied to principal as a prepayment.

31. GIVING OF NOTICES

Any notice that must be given to Borrower under the Note secured by this Mortgage or under this Mortgage will be given by mailing it or delivering it addressed to us at the real property purchased. A notice will be delivered or mailed to Borrower at a different address if we give the Lender a notice of this different address.

Any notice that must be given to the Lender under the Note securing this Mortgage or under this Mortgage will be given by mailing it, via registered mail, to the Lender at 500 Frank W. Burr Boulevard, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666-6888, Att: Assistant Vice President -- Mortgage Loan Administration. A notice will be mailed to the Lender at a different address if Borrower is given a notice of that different address.

32. HAZARD INSURANCE

The following subparagraphs are added to Paragraph 5 of the Mortgage:

"This policy must name The Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York under the standard Mortgane clause and provide for thirty (30) days notice of cancellation to MONY at 500 Frank W. Burr Boulevard, Teaneck, New Jersey 97666-6888, Att: Assistant Vice President -- Mortgage Loan Administration..

We will pay the premiums on the insurance policies by paying the insurance company directly when the premiums are due."

33. ADDITIONAL INSTANCES WHEN FULL AMOUNT OF DEBT DUE IMMEDIATELY

Lender may declare the full amount then unpaid under the Note and under this Mortgage immediately due and payable for any default.

The following are defaults (in addition to those described elsewhere in this Mortgage and this Rider):

- (a) We fail to make any payment required under the Note or Mortgage when due.
- (b) We fail to keep any other promise or agreement in this Mortgage.
- (c) On application of Lender, two or more insurance companies licensed to do business in the State of Illinois refuse to issue policies insuring the Property.

 $f_{ij}(s) \cdot \frac{1}{2} f_{ij}^{2}(s) \cdot \frac{1}{2} f_{ij}^{2}(s) \cdot \frac{1}{2} f_{ij}^{2}(s) + \frac{1}{2} f_{ij}^{$

The state of the Mark Mark Community of the state of the

(i) Express the state of the state of the expression of the state o

The second of th

Appendix and the second second

The state of the s

The first term of the first te

in the first term and the later was appeared and the process of the second

The consequence of the consequen

and the control of the second tensor and the second tensor of the control of the

in de la companya de Na companya de la com La companya de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya

ing and the second of the first of the second of the secon

్ గాణ ద్విషాగ్రతంగా చెప్పుత్వారం. అద్ది అమ్మం కోర్డా కళ్ళున్నారి. - మార్క్ జిల్లాలో ఉంది. మార్క్ కళ్ళున్నారి.

takon tendek oleh ki**as kada**an kepada dan permitan kada tendeput di kepada. Sebagai tahun

Hall Colored to the color of the smooth like an ingression to like the first of the color of the

34. FORECLOSURE SALE

If we default under this Mortgage and the Property is to be sold at a foreclosure sale, the Property may be sold in one parcel.

35. PAYMENT OF RENT AND EVICTION AFTER DEFAULT

If there is a default under this Mortgage, we must pay in advance to Lender, or to a receiver who may be appointed to take control of the Property, the fair rental for the use and the occupancy of the part of the Property that is in our possession. If we do not pay the rent when due, we will vacate and surrender the Property to Lender or to the receiver. Lender may evict us by summary proceedings or other court proceedings.

36. COMPLIANCE WITH LAW

We shall comply with any law or governmental order or cure any legal violation concerning the Property. We shall comply within ninety (90) days after the order or violation is issued or the law takes effect.

37. NOTICU TO BORROWER

Lender is not required to give us any notice before taking any action to protect the Property or Lender's rights in the Property or to make an inspection of the Property.

38. <u>ADDITIONAL CHARGES</u>

The Mortgage is further modified to read as follows:

We agree to pay all reasonable charges in connection with the servicing of this 10an including, but not limited to, obtaining tax searches and bills; in processing dishonored checks, insurance loss payments, two two transfers, releases, easements, consents, extensions, modifications, and reasonable attorney's fees for the preparation of special agreements, assignments, reduction certificates, and satisfactions of mortgage.

39. FIVE-YEAR POST-EMPLOYMENT PERIOD

This Mortgage is modified to state that should James J. Postweiler no longer be employed by MONY and Mas not retired from MONY at the then applicable normal retiremant date, and has not left MONY because of permanent and total disability, the principal amount of the Mortgage loan and all interest accruing on this amount must be paid in full no later than five (5) years from the first day James J. Postweiler is no longer employed by MONY.

40. <u>APPLICABLE STATUTE</u>

The Laws of the State of Illinois shall apply to this Mortgage.

41. NO ORAL CHANGES

This Mortgage may not be changed or ended orally.

42. WHO IS BOUND

If there is more than one Borrower, each shall be separately liable. The words "Borrower" and "Lender" shall include their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

43. SUBSTITUTE MORTGAGE

At Lender's request, and provided that Lender executes a satisfaction of this Mortgage before the debt secured hereby is fully paid, Borrower will execute a new mortgage which will contain the same terms as this one.

o for the state of the second property of the state of the second of the

我更好的就是大學的學術的 医多种性 医皮肤 医皮肤 医皮肤 医皮肤 医皮肤

A PART OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PART OF

(多种)。特别的一种人类的一种人类的

Teduces advise is to be so in the configuration of the configuration of

3. The modern of the part of the part of the things of the product of the part of the p

and the control of the field of the property of the control of the

化工艺技术 医环球性 化二氯化甲酚 人名法格特 化二氯甲基甲酚

CLIPTOREA LA PROPERTO DE LA COMPANSA DEL COMPANSA DEL COMPANSA DE LA COMPANSA DE

ung a tipo Alabaro, apertagraman en la la grada esperante.

and the second of the second o

unt discussion actions of the most wife of the project of the size of the enterior of the control of the contro

CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

ing the second of the second o

UNOFFICIAL COPY . .

44. RIDER VOID IF MORTGAGE SOLD TO FNMA, GNMA OR FHLMC

If the Federal National Mortgage Association (FNMA), Government National Mortgage Association (GNMA) or the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation (FHLMC) buys all or some of the Lender's rights under the Mortgage and the Note, the promises and agreements in this Rider will no longer have any force or effect.

This Rider is a part of the attached Mortgage, and by signing below we agree to all of the above.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

allong the Mark Consulting

Commercial States of the Control of · 1、1941、1944、智能的原理(ABS),是基础 The second of th THE SOUTH ALCOHOLD ATTRACTED

(c) Indicate the particular section of the first of the section of the discount of the control of the contro

ALLENDARIA POR LA PROPERTICIO DE LA PE

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office



RECORD AND MAIL TO:

EDMUND R. DAWSON, ESQ. MONY REAL ESTATE INV. ADVISORS 2302 PARKLAKE DRIVE, N.E. , SUITE 300 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30345